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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/Side of Selwin Court, west of ¢/l of

Camrose Court * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(8213 Selwin Court)
* CASE NO. 06-196-A
Servillano and Melba Santiago
Petitioners *

¥ % ¥ % ¥ % % ¥ % % ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Servillano and Melba
Santiago, Petitioners. The variance request is for property located at 8213 Selwin Court in the
White Marsh area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and
301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear
yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and to permit and open projection addition
with a setback of 20 feet in Heu of the required 22.5 feet. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners” Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on October 15, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict




¢

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 4 day of November, 2005, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard
setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and to permit and open projection addition with
a setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to refurn, and be responsible for retumning, said property to its orniginal
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

/Q\M
JOHN%'& WM Q

DEPUTY ZONTNG COMMISSIONE
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Waliiam J. Wiseman III | Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, Counrty Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Marviand 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

November 8, 2005

Servillano Santiago

Melba Santiago

8213 Selwin Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-196-A
Property: 8213 Selwin Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Santiago:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very traly yours,

W\W

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore Counity

JVM:dlw
Eoclosure

c: Mr. Dan Dutton, 7110 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore, MD 21221
People’s Counsel; Case File

Visit the County’s Websice at www.baltimorccountyonline.info



Seﬁtion for Adminiitrative Variance
to the Zoning Commis¥®ner of Baltimore County

for the propertylocatedat = 8213 Selwin Court
which is presenflyzonped DR 5.5

e .

This Pelition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Davelopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore Counly and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
made a part hereol, hereby pefition for a Variance Section{s) /S0 7, 3.6 AP Soj Bz

T&’ /71’*"#”"(7‘- an &/a/itﬁbﬁ; -ith e rear ’(/afa/ SeF Lac be P =zt
fn  Jlewe  ob The leguied Be' Hal Vo peopt 4n/ o fer /frﬂjfnﬁ;q

F

{ ( . T
ﬂ//lﬁ{-q me & cff’ffami{‘r f.:‘? €7 Y P 474 f‘f" :7_2'.5‘_ 'fg"’em?gd{ :Z‘Z*ﬁ_f

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, io ihe zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Vadance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penailties of
perjury, that Ywe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Pelition.
Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner{s}):
Servillang Santiago

Name - Type or Print Name - Type

Signature - Signature
_ __Melba Santiage . i
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Pant__
City State Zig Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: __ 82313 Selwin Court 410-882-6650
Address Telephone No.
L _ _ | Baitimore MD 21237
Name - Type or Print T Ciy ~ State Zp Code
e Representative fo be Conftacted:
Signafure
. - — Dan Dutton = =
Company Name
— . 7110 Golden Ring Road 410-780-0062
Address - Talephone ING. Address Telsfgmne No.

. gal.timﬁzﬁ 21221

Ciy T State = Zip Code ity - 5%12 ) ‘ﬁu‘w
ﬁ_ N p— . T e—— _ — M e .

day of that the subiect matier of thes pebition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

puiatns of Balsmore County and thal the property be repostad.

T Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County
NO. 06~ [906-4& Reviewed By ___ 3 oate /O -@-Ur
/2501 Estimated Posting Date [0 - (G- i




Affidavit in goport of Administratigg Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury o the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County: as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant{(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therelo.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 8213 Selwin Court -

Address
__Baltimore _ 21237

Ty ——Bate 7o Code

That based upon personal kmw!édée, the following are the facts upon which liwe hase the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

We would Like tobuild a patto room with an open deck on the rear of our home, we choose the
rear of our home becanse there 15 an existing shiding door 1a our living room, that has no landmmg. But
with our home being built in a DR 3.5 zone and only having a total lot Iength of 1104t we will be short of
the required 308 rear setback by only having a 201t setback after construction.

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani{s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature ,»/’w%

Signature 4
Servillang Santiadce Melba Santiado
Name - Type ot Prt Name - Type or Pnnt

-—iﬁ-—-——u'--#d—d—ri--rlirl-—--ur-h——-ll_u_-#--ﬂr-ﬁ--w—ﬂ-——--n—m--—-ltﬂ---rur-—-----'——'-—-lr-—-l-l--"-'-l---r-—‘l"'*—*-‘—--**-ﬁﬁh*-"

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this & dayof __ 0 ct , 005, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Manyiand, in and for the County aforesa

id, personally appeared
_SL_NI llang o /o | ba S_q_njj;’a%gg | | o ]
the Affiani(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactorly identified to me as such Affiani{s}.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Publiic " DELORES A. SCOTT )
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission ExpiresMy Commission Expires November 26, 2005

REV 10/25/01



Zoning Description for 8213 Selwin Court.

Beginning at a2 point on the north side cof Seiwin Court.
which 1s 50 f£ft. wide a2t the distance of 95 ft. west of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Camrose Court which is 50 ft. wide. *Being lot #88, section#
1 in the subdivision of White Marsh Road Property as
recorded in the Baltimore county Plat Book #2Z2, Folio #124,
contalning 7,710 sg. £t. Alsco known as 8213 Selwin Court.
and located in the 14™ election district, 6" Councilmanic
District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE:CMN&.:ME:

Petitioner/Developer: /77 £ 4 3 /; | &
OERVILLAKG SARTIAGO
Date of Hearing/Closing: /1) ~ 3/~ 0%

- Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21264
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicacusly on the property located at: | .

B2/3 SFcvoilo ot

The sign(s) were posted on - iQ_ 15"195 | ] B
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster) Dato
SSG Robert Black
| ~ (PrintName)
1508 Leslie Road

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the-hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legsal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper wiil-bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advert:smg 1S

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

jep———

For Newspaper Advertising:

ttem Number or Case Number: Qb ~ {96 “‘5& — e
Petitioner: _nsﬂ-”f?ﬁ:ﬁﬁ Jéwf , z:{ 2 7L _ _
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE

ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVm/lENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-| /D¢, | -A Address ¥2/3 SELWIN <CURT

Contact Person: TJunN FERNA N D O Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Pianner, Please Pnnt Your Name
Filing Date: (O &6 - C & Posting Date: /O0-/6-CS  Closing Date: /C "3/-01i

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order wili be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.  POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go fo a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This P;rt of.the Ff..:rrm is for them Sign -Poster Onlym
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| DG " A Address §2(3 SELWIN <SURT _ )
Petitioner's Name _Melbes 4 Servillonc San af=%-5% Telephone 40 -~ §¥§9- (e SO
Posting Date: (O~ ~OCS Closing Date: ©-3/-0f

Wording for Sign: _To Pemit an cddrbhe~ with e~ vear vyord schback oﬂa.ﬂ'

tn liev oy e re/ﬁu:rec( 3G And £ Ee:rmﬁ"- an_Open projectron
ol rthron w;{h CA sc%c:cfé:.op&-o’ tn heo c.u‘-o ﬁe. r??uifeaf 2.3

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE CQUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
FOINING Y REVTER W



Department of Permits
Development Managemen

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson. Marvland 21204

James T Snuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

October 31, 2005

Servillano Santiago

Melba Santiago

8213 Selwin Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Santiago:
RE: Case Number: 06-196-A, 8213 Selwin Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 6, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All commenis
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
U '
é

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Dan Dutton 7110 Golden Ring Road Baltimore 21221

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
i

L Il'm
ad i.'l b "‘}“Pw m 'w.rlm "w



. Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

Fire Department .

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel* 410-887-4500

October 18, 2005

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: October 17, 2005 |
Ttem No.: 185, 186, 187, 188, 1838, 190, 191, 192, 193, 194, 195 197

198, 18%, 200, 201, 202, 203

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this tm

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by

this Department and the comments below are applicable and required to De
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Act:ng Lieutenant William F Connolly, Jr.
Fir¢: Marshal's Office

(0)<10-887-4880

MS-.102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S, Steele, Lf. Governor

Robert L. Fianagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator

State Higtivay

Aﬂmimstratmn
Maryland Department of Transmrtatmn

Date: /0 14 .02 %

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permuts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 169

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlemn(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

//Mﬂ

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engincering Access Permuts Division

My teiephone numbertoll-five numbers o
Marsiand Relay Serviee por Impaered Hearing or Speech ) "QLHI Y&y statencide fell bree

Mreef Addrexs 707 Notth Calvent Street < Balmore, Maryland 212070 « MMhone 4H 34502 » woaw marslandroads com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: [October 20, 2085 —,
Department of Permits and e ¥ g
Development Management "
' oo
“ei g & 2365
FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, II1 sEATII s
- " "."'H-aﬂ"iur"r.i %;11‘:&: : . . _"l"_ﬂﬂit-’ﬂ‘{.F’[u-Fq_
Director, Office of Planning o T

SUBJECT: Zonmg Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-196- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additioral information cencerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Curtis Murray in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

e (e %

Division Chief:

' j =
é V

CM/LL

WO VR VA D 1 e



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

—_——————— . e — 2 = -

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 27, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. % 0 .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 24, 2005

Itern Nos. 186087, 188, 189, 191, 192,
193, 194, 195 @ 197, 199, 201 and 202

“ The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
1tems, and we have no comments.

DAK:CENclw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-10272005.doc



'| PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

|

PROPERTY ADDRESS 82/3 Emm.,ﬂlmlnm.\..\.\r\ &I ,
SUBDIVISION NAME /4 ¥ /Tarsh R, \Wm\\.m\\\\

PLAT BOOK # .24 _ FoLI0 # L7 101 £ 95 section #_ [

OWNER S22 4 ] N.MNN& SPelba v Se \h\\..-\\h&m!

N 28

- i v 3N

NORTH

PREPARED BY I@ﬂhﬁ\a\ k (1 .mw recri

MINIMUM BUHLDING SETBACK LINE

COVERED CONCRETE PORCH

r

COUNCH MANIC DISTRICT &
12200’ SCALE Mmap # OC&2 A/

oNNs DY 5.5

LOT SIZE Z 7/
ACREAGE QUARE FEET
PUBLIC  PRIVATE
SEWER X 1
WATER N i )
YES NG
CHESAPEAKE BAY .
CRITICAL AREA — .vm
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 2 §4
HISTORIC PROPERTY/
. BUILDING Y
PRIOR ZOMNING HEARING
ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
RE VIEWED BY ITEM # TASE #

g | 19 |
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